| i

BRIDGE CITY

‘ .\ UTILITY RATES
/I CITYOF *
INSIDE CITY LIMITS

TEXAS

Effective October 2024

WATER RATES:

0 -2,000 GALLONS (MINIMUM)

3,000 - 50,000 GALLONS
OVER 50,000 GALLONS

SEWER RATES:

INSIDE CITY LIMITS:

0 -2,000 GALLONS (MINIMUM)
3,000 - 50,000 GALLONS
OVER 50,000 GALLONS
METER DEPOSIT:
EACH METER.....cciuiiiiiiiirr s e

IF TERMINATED MORE THAN 3 TIMES IN1 YR...ccoiviiiiiiiiiieeens

GARBAGE RATES (Rates include Tax):

RESIDENTIAL.: 26.20
COMMERCIAL: 40.78
EXTRA CART 8.04
WATER TAPS:
314" Tap $ 1,000.00
1" Tap $ 1,250.00
1-1/2" Tap $ 1,950.00
2" Tap $ 2,350.00
Over 2" 3,000 plus
(negotiated)
8/27/2024 UTILITY RATES-INSIDE CITY

@ h N

¥ N H

14.00
4.00
4.00

15.15
4.00
4.00

125.00
150.00

PER 1,000
PER 1,000

PER 1,000
PER 1,000

B-35-A1



SEWER TAPS:

4" Tap $ 1,000.00
6" Tap $ 1,250.00

MISC. FEES:

Reread Fee - Charge if reread is correct $

Transfer Fee - Transfer of services

from one residence to another

After Hours Fee - Non-Emergency

TAMPER FEES:

Master Lock

3/4 Locking Curb Stop
3/4 Water Meter

3/4 Meter Register

Itron Antenna with Cable
Itron Encoder

Meter Box and Lid

50 Foot Sewer Tape

100 Foot Sewer Tape

USER FEES:

Street Maintenance Fee
Water / Sewer Maintenance Fee

8/27/2024

@

UTILITY RATES-INSIDE CITY

25.00

25.00

75.00

35.00
30.00
150.00
150.00
50.00
150.00
175.00
225.00
300.00

4.00
4.00

B-35-A2



