



# UTILITY RATES

## INSIDE CITY LIMITS

---

**Effective October 2024**

**WATER RATES:**

0 - 2,000 GALLONS (MINIMUM)-----	\$	14.00
3,000 - 50,000 GALLONS-----	\$	4.00 PER 1,000
OVER 50,000 GALLONS-----	\$	4.00 PER 1,000

**SEWER RATES:**

**INSIDE CITY LIMITS:**

0 - 2,000 GALLONS (MINIMUM)-----	\$	15.15
3,000 - 50,000 GALLONS-----	\$	4.00 PER 1,000
OVER 50,000 GALLONS-----	\$	4.00 PER 1,000

**METER DEPOSIT:**

EACH METER.....	\$	125.00
IF TERMINATED MORE THAN 3 TIMES IN 1 YR.....	\$	150.00

**GARBAGE RATES (Rates include Tax):**

<b><u>RESIDENTIAL:</u></b>	26.20
<b><u>COMMERCIAL:</u></b>	40.78
<b><u>EXTRA CART</u></b>	8.04

**WATER TAPS:**

3/4 " Tap	\$ 1,000.00
1" Tap	\$ 1,250.00
1- 1/2" Tap	\$ 1,950.00
2" Tap	\$ 2,350.00
Over 2"	3,000 plus (negotiated)

**SEWER TAPS:**

4" Tap	\$ 1,000.00
6" Tap	\$ 1,250.00

**MISC. FEES:**

Reread Fee - Charge if reread is correct	\$ 25.00
Transfer Fee - Transfer of services from one residence to another	\$ 25.00
After Hours Fee - Non-Emergency	\$ 75.00

**TAMPER FEES:**

Master Lock	\$ 35.00
3/4 Locking Curb Stop	\$ 30.00
3/4 Water Meter	\$ 150.00
3/4 Meter Register	\$ 150.00
Itron Antenna with Cable	\$ 50.00
Itron Encoder	\$ 150.00
Meter Box and Lid	\$ 175.00
50 Foot Sewer Tape	\$ 225.00
100 Foot Sewer Tape	\$ 300.00

**USER FEES:**

Street Maintenance Fee	\$ 4.00
Water / Sewer Maintenance Fee	\$ 4.00